
Challenge Round 1
Dick Case v. Eric Langton
Saturday 16/04/32 Belle Vue Case 2-1
Monday 25/04/32 Wimbledon Langton 2-0
Thursday 05/05/32 Wembley Langton 2-0

Time
1 Langton Case 78.4
2 Langton Case 78.8

At Belle Vue Case reduced the 4 lap rolling start record to 78 seconds.
Langton did the same at Wimbledon - new time 70 seconds.

Max Grosskreutz v. Arthur Jervis
Saturday 23/04/32 Belle Vue Grosskreutz 2-1
Tuesday 26/04/32 West Ham Grosskreutz 2-0
The Belle Vue record took a further beating from Grosskreutz - 77.8 seconds.
Max was riding with a broken jaw and was in great discomfort.

Frank Arthur v. Vic Huxley
Saturday 30/04/32 Stamford B. Arthur 2-0
Monday 16/05/32 Wimbledon Huxley 2-1
Saturday 21/05/32 Crystal Palace Arthur 2-0

Time
1 Arthur Huxley 81.0
2 Arthur Huxley 80.6

Tom Farndon v. Colin Watson
Saturday 23/04/32 Crystal Palace Farndon 2-0

Time
1 Farndon (Watson E) 82.2
2 Farndon Watson 77.0 Track Record

Thursday 05/05/32 Wembley Farndon 2-0
Time

1 Farndon Watson 77.6
2 Farndon Watson 77.4 Track Record

BRITISH INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP 1932

Holder from 1931 Jack Parker



Challenge Round 2
Max Grosskreutz v. Eric Langton
Saturday 21/05/32 Belle Vue Langton 2-0
Saturday 28/05/32 Belle Vue Grosskreutz 2-0
Saturday 18/06/32 Belle Vue Langton 2-1

Frank Arthur v. Tom Farndon
Saturday 11/06/32 Stamford Bridge Farndon 2-1

Mph
1 Farndon Arthur 46.15
2 Arthur Farndon 45.00
3 Farndon (Arthur F) 44.80

Saturday 25/06/32 Crystal Palace Arthur 2-1
Time

1 Farndon Arthur 78.8
2 Arthur Farndon 79.8
3 Arthur (Farndon F) 80.4

Tuesday 28/06/32 Plymouth Arthur 2-1
Plymouth's rolling start record went down to 76.1 seconds at the hands of Frank
Arthur. The last heat at Plymouth had to be rerun because of a heavy collision.
Farndon had been run over and both riders were badly shaken. They resumed after
a lengthy delay and whilst he made a brave attempt to race hard Tom Farndon was
not fully fit.

Challenge Round Final
Frank Arthur v. Eric Langton
Wednesday 17/08/32 Stamford B. Langton 2-0
Frank Arthur was unfit to contest the second leg so Eric Langton went through.

British Individual Championsip 1932
Jack Parker (Holder) v. Eric Langton
Each leg was to be over best of 5 races.
Saturday 24/09/32 Belle Vue Langton 3-0
Once again the Belle Vue record fell, this time to 77 seconds. Sadly Jack Parker
crashed in heat 3 and broke his collar bone. He could not contest the second leg
at Lea Bridge . The title passed to Eric Langton, British Individual Champion 1932.


